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OZLIFNGL CSLSTov

                      lJQFIov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL ;LPHLP5ZDFZGL TFP Z(v!Zv!!GL VZHLYL D]N'F G\Ps!f %,M8 G\P!*qV [4 
ZZ4 Z# ZM0 G\P*sV[;P5LPZM0f pWGF4 pnMUGUZ sZf %,M8 G\P V[v!Zq# V[;P5LP ZM0 G\P5 pWGF4  
pnMUGUZs#f %,M8 G\P!)(q# RFD]\0F Sd5Fpg0 JF;6JF,F Sd5Fpg0 5F;[4 lSZ6 0F.\UJF/F ZM0GL  
AFH]DF\  pWGF  p5ZMST  ;ZGFDFJF/L  lD<STMDF\  AF\WSFDGL  SFIN[;ZTF  S[8,L  m  ;NZ  
lD<STWFZSMV[  VF5GF lJEFUGL lJSF; 5ZJFGUL D[/J[, K[  S[  S[D m HM CF TM ZHFlR9'LGL GS,  
VF5JL HM GF TM ;NZ lD<STWFZSM lJZ]wW VF5GF lJEFU[ X]\ SFI"JFCL SZL m GM8L; VF5[, CMI TM  
GM8L;GL GS, ;lCTGL DFlCTL VF5JF lJG\TLP TFP Z(v!Zv!! 5C[,FGL VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/GL 
S], S[8,L VZHLVM H]GLP.HG[ZzL 5|lJ6 ;]ZFJF,F C:TS 5[g0L\U K[ T[GL TFZLBM ;FY[GL DFlCTL VF5JF 
AFATP

                  ;\NE" ovVZHNFZ DHS]ZGL V5L, TFP!&v!v!Z GL SMC/FAP/  G\P55)qZ_!!v!Z

                   zL ;LPHLP5ZDFZGL TFP Z(v!Zv!!GL VZHLYL D]N'F G\Ps!f %,M8 G\P!*qV[4 ZZ4 Z# ZM0 G\P*sV[;P5LPZM0f 
pWGF4 pnMUGUZ sZf %,M8 G\PV[v!Zq# V[;P5LP ZM0 G\P5 pWGF4 pnMUGUZs#f %,M8 G\P!)(q# RFD]\0F Sd5Fpg0 JF;
6JF,F Sd5Fpg0 5F;[4 lSZ6 0F.\UJF/F ZM0GL AFH]DF\ pWGF p5ZMST ;ZGFDFJF/L lD<STMDF\ AF\WSFDGL SFIN[;ZTF S[8,L 
m ;NZ lD<STWFZSMV[ VF5GF lJEFUGL lJSF; 5ZJFGUL D[/J[, K[ S[ S[D m HM CF TM ZHFlR9'LGL GS, VF5JL HM GF TM ;NZ 
lD<STWFZSM lJZ]wW VF5GF lJEFU[ X]\ SFI"JFCL SZL m GM8L; VF5[, CMI TM GM8L;GL GS, ;lCTGL DFlCTL VF5JF lJG\TLP 
TFP Z(v!Zv!! 5C[,FGL VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/GL S], S[8,L VZHLVM H]GLP.HG[ZzL 5|lJ6 ;]ZFJF,F C:TS 5[g0L\U K[ T[GL 
TFZLBM  ;FY[GL  DFlCTL  VF5JF  AFAT[  V[0LP;L8L  .HG[Z  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZLspWGFhMGfGF  5+ 
G\P ;FPhMGq8[SqVFPG\P&5# TFP !_v_!v!Z YL D/[, DFlCTL VW]ZL K[ 5[g0L\U VZHLVMGL DFlCTL V;\lNuW CMJFG]\  H6FJL 
GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VF[lO;ZG[ TFP !&v!v!Z GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

                  H[ ;\NE"[ VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/ VZHLGL GS,4VF5[, DFlCTLGL GM\W lJEFU  ;lCT 
GS,4 VF5JF HF[U 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM4 lJ,\A q lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL :5Q8TF;C  5CM\RTL SZJF TYF V5L,GF D]N'F 
V\U[  56 T[DGF[  51F  ZH]  SZJF  TYF  DFlCTLGL  NOTZL  lJUTM  GS, ;C :5Q8  SZJF   5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q!5(! 
TFPZ$v!v!Z YL  V[0LP  ;L8L   .HG[Z  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL VlWSFZL  spWGF  hMGf TYF VZHNFZG[   HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLGF  TFP!_v_!v!ZGF  5+GL  DFlCTL  AFN  VW]ZL4  ;\lNuW  DFlCTL  V\U[  D]N'FJFZ  VFWFZ  ;C  GFZFHULGL 
lJUTM    :5Q8 SZJF  TYF  p<,[BGLI K[ S[ T[D6[ V5L,DF\  5[g0L\U VZHLDF\ V;\lNuW DFlCTL ,FU[ K[ T[J] H6FJ[, K[P HM 
T[D CMI TM TSZFZG[ :YFG ZC[ GCL\ T[YL T[ V\U[ 56 :5Q8TF SZJF  5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZLGF 5+ G\P;FPhMGq8[S q*#* TFP&vZv!Z YL  VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHLGL GS,4  VZHNFZG[ 5+ G\P;FPhMGq8[Sq 
&5# TFP!_v!v!Z YL VF5[, DFlCTLGF 5+GL GS,4  GM\W lJEFU V+[ D/[, K[P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ TZOYL TFP&vZv!Z 
GM  5+  V+[ D/[, K[P
                 VZHNFZGL TFPZ(v!Zv!! YL VZHLYL AFAT C[9/GL DFlCTL DF\UTL VZHL pWGFhMG BFT[ SZJFDF\  
VFJ[,P  H[  V\U[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  TZOYL  5+  G\P;FPhMGPq8[Sq&5#  TFP!_v!v!Z  YL   ;DI  VJlWDF\ 
VZHNFZG[ DFlCTL 5]ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[ AFAT[ VZHNFZGL VZHLDF\  D]N'F G\Ps!f %,M8 G\P!*qV[4ZZ4  Z#  ZM0  G\P* 
sV[;P5LPZM0f pWGF4 pnMUGUZ sZf %,M8 G\P V[v!Zq# V[;P5LP ZM0 G\P5 pWGF4 pnMUGUZs#f %,M8 G\P!)(q# RFD]\0F 
Sd5Fpg0  JF;6JF,F  Sd5Fpg0  5F;[4  lSZ6 0F.\UJF/F  ZM0GL  AFH]DF\  pWGF  p5ZMST  ;ZGFDFJF/L  lD<STMDF\  AF\WSFDGL 
SFIN[;ZTF S[8,L m ;NZ lD<STWFZSMV[ VF5GF lJEFUGL lJSF; 5ZJFGUL D[/J[, K[ S[ S[D m HM CF TM ZHFlR9'LGL GS, 
VF5JL HM GF TM ;NZ lD<STWFZSM lJZ]wW VF5GF lJEFU[ X]\ SFI"JFCL SZL m GM8L; VF5[, CMI TM GM8L;GL GS, ;lCTGL 
DFlCTL VF5JF lJG\TLP TFP Z(v!Zv!! 5C[,FGL VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/GL S], S[8,L VZHLVM H]GLP.HG[ZzL            5|lJ6 
;]ZFJF,F C:TS 5[g0L\U K[ T[GL TFZLBM ;FY[GL DFlCTL VF5JF P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL  D]N'F G\P! TYF 
Z V\U[  AF\WSFDG[  pWGFhMG S1FFV[YL SM. lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\  VFJ[, GYLP   D]N'F  G\P  # %,M8 G\P!)(q#4  RFD]\0F 
S\d5Fpg0GL SM. lD,ST pWGFhMGGF Z[S0" 5Z GM\WFI[, GYLP T[DGL TFPZ(v!Zv!! 5C[,FGL VFZP8LPVF.P V[S8 C[9/GL SM. 
VZHLVM 5[g0L\U CMJFG]\  pWGFhMGGF Z[S0" 5Z H6FT] GYLP T[J] H6FJ[,P



ZP

                      VZHNFZ[  V[0LP;L8L .HG[Z VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLspWGFhMGfGF 5+ G\P ;FPhMGq8[SqVFPG\P&5# 
TFP !_v_!v!Z YL D/[, DFlCTL VW]ZL K[ 5[g0L\U VZHLVMGL DFlCTL V;\lNuW CMJFG]\  H6FJL GFZFH Y.   TFP!&v!v!Z 
GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  V5L, TASS[ D]N'F G\P! VG[ Z GL  DFlCTL VW]ZL K[ 5[g0L\U VZHLVMGL DFlCTL V;\lNuW 
CMJFGL ZH]VFT SZ[,P 

                     VZHNFZG[  V+[GF 5+ G\PVFZ8LVF. ;[,q !5(! TFPZ$v!v!Z YL   HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGF 
TFP!_v_!v!ZGF 5+GL DFlCTL AFN VW]ZL4 ;\lNuW DFlCTL V\U[ D]N'FJFZ VFWFZ ;C GFZFHULGL lJUTM  :5Q8 SZJF 
TYF   p<,[BGLI  K[  S[  T[D6[  V5L,DF\   5[g0L\U  VZHLDF\  V;\lNuW  DFlCTL  ,FU[  K[  T[J]  H6FJ[,P  HM  T[D  CMI  TM 
TSZFZG[ :YFG ZC[ GCL\ T[YL T[ V\U[ 56 :5Q8TF SZJF  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ VZHNFZGF TFP&vZv!Z GF 
5+DF\  D]/ VZHLYL D]N'F G\P! VG[ Z ;\NE["  H[ DFlCTL DF\U[, T[GF ;\NE"DF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL wJFZF  V[S  JFSIDF\ c 
lJSF; 5ZJFGUL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GYLcc  V[JM lG6"I VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P X]\ SFI"JFCL SZL T[ VG[ GM8L; V\U[GL DFlCTL 
VF5JFG]\  8F/[,  K[P  5[g0L\U  VZHLVM  AFAT[  T[D6[  H]GLP.HG[ZGF  8[A,  p5Z  VFJTL  S],   V[8,[  S[  ;DU|  5[g0L\U 
VZHLVMGL DFlCTL DF\U[, P T[DGL 5[g0L\U VZHLVM V[J]\ D]/ VZHLDF\ ,B[, GYLP H[ :5Q8TF wIFG[ ,. lG6"I VF5JF 
H6FJ[, K[P 

                 VZHNFZGL 5|YD  V5L, TFP!&v!v!Z wIFG[ ,[TF\  !$vZv!Z ;]WLDF\  VG[ lJ,\ALT  SFZ6 ;lCT 
Z)vZv!Z ;]WLDF\  SFINFGL  S,Dv!)s&f  C[9/   5|YD  V5L,GM    lGSF,  SZJFGM  ZC[P   5Z\T]   V5L,   C[9/GF 
VZHNFZGL  5|YD V5L, AFN  V+[GL  S1FFV[  HFgI]P  VG[  O[A]|P  Z_!Z NZdIFG  !!$ H[8,L  5|YD V5L, V+[GL 
SR[ZLG[   D/[, K[P   HIFZ[  VFH  ;DIUF/F NZdIFG  ALHL V5L,DF\  GFDNFZ DFlCTL VFIMU  wJFZF  !!# AFATM 
DF8[ 5}T"TF VC[JF, D\UFJJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH H[ 5}T"TF VC[JF, V+[GL S1FFV[YL  GFDNFZ VFIMUG[  DMS,JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
HIFZ[  VFH ;DIUF/F NZdIFG GFDNFZ VFIMU TZOYL ,MS VNF,TGM  GJTZ  5|IMU CFY WZ[,P H[DF\  V+[GF ;tTF 
D\0/GL   *# GL  AFATMG]\  5+S VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,P   T[  V\U[GF  56 5}T"TF  VC[JF, VG[  VF  SFI"S|DGL  5}J"  T{IFZLGF 
EFU~5[  JWJF  5FD[, SFI"  EFZ6GF  ,LW[  5|:T]T  V5L, TYF   T[GL  VF;5F;GF  ;DIUF/FDF\  VFJ[, V5L,GM  ;DI 
VJlWDF\ lGSF, SZL XSFI[, GYLP 

C]SD

            VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P

               ccVZHNFZGL TFPZ(v!Zv!! GL VZHLGF  DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTL  5{SL  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL  TZOYL 
U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD AFAT[  GM8L; VF5[, S[ GCL\ VF5[, T[ V\U[   NOTZL p5,aW CSLST,1FL DFlCTL VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL 
S,D *s&f C[9/  lJGF D]<I[ VZHNFZG[ V+[GL HF6 C[9/ lNGv* DF\ 5]ZL 5F0JF TYF VZHNFZ[ V5L, TASS[ 5[g0L\U 
VZHLVM AFAT[ SZ[, :5Q8TF VG];FZ  NOTZL p5,aW DFlCTL VFZ8LVF. V[S8GL S,D *s#f VG[ lGIDv5 C[9/ 
VZHNFZG[    V+[  GL  HF6  C[9/  lNGv*  DF\  5]ZL  5F0JF   V[0LP;L8L  .HG[Z  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL 
pWGFhMGG[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[Pcc   
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s!f        V[0LP ;L8L .HG[Z   VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL pWGFhMGPPPPPHF6 TYF VD, DF8[  
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